ID
172
683
337
322
502
460
182
358
772
684
602
576
703
383
281
860
673
472
459
260
480
444
582
169
423
135

ID
642
640
467
648
646
704
679
645

Exhibitor
Emily Peckham
Davanta Rarick

Sam Dykstra
Aliyssa Courville
Rylee Stockdale

Tammy Clark

Lily Dias

Nathan Hay
Haley-Ann Lynch
Davanta Rarick
Harrison Roberts
Hailey Scoralick
Maddison Perkins
Grant Weinmann

Ashley Keck

Mark Sniffen

Sarah Cotter

Helena Kagan

Tammy Clark

Emily Connolly
Bill Constantine
Hailey Blatt
Timothy Hurley
Ashley Peckham

Peter Keck

Alayna Kelley

Brittani Burke
Brittani Burke
Tammy Clark
Brittani Burke
Brittani Burke
Maddison Perkins
Davanta Rarick
Brittani Burke

Name
Buddy
Duckie
Crisco
Maddox
Red Cherokee
Tank
Toot
Jack
Buster
Ertz
Google
Ridge
Joker
Loaded
Coal
Boots
Beau
Red Cut
Maui
Bud
Resistance
Fire Fox
Monty
Charlie
Stewie
Fred

Pride
Game On
Lady
Grizzly
Silver
Joker
Lady
Queen

SEX RIBFAT
S 0.23
0.37
0.27
0.17
0.27
0.55
0.21
0.21
0.17
0.35
0.33
0.26
0.57
0.22
0.19
0.22
0.37
0.39
0.35
0.36
0.08
0.22
0.42
0.34
0.13
0.1
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SEX RIBFAT
0.42
0.34
0.4
0.19
0.45
0.18
0.38
0.5

[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

REA
15
16.2
14.6
13.5
14.6
15.8
12.9
13.4
13.7
12.4
11.9
11.8
15.2
11.6
12.7
10.6
11.6
121
12.8
8.2
10.4
12.9
10.9
10.8
9.6
7

REA
11.8
10.2
11.6
11.3
131
11.5
11.6
1.7

%IMF
3.02
3.21
2.26
2.75
3.52
3.07
3.31
3.06
3.19
3.18

3.4
3.6
3.69
3.32
2.85
2.85
23
2.51
2.96
2.66
3.17
2.68
3.67
2.66
2.57
24

%IMF
4.28
4.65
5.48
3.21
3.67
3.01
3.47
2.73

WEIGHT
1025
1195
1030
1020
1160
1060
1070
1150
1325
975
1040
1110
1285
1315
1095
950
950
1005
1180
990
795
910
850
890
770
730

WEIGHT
987
990
1120
1025
1060
1130
1080
1055

CUP Lab

CENTRALIZED ULTRASOUND PROCESSING

The CUP Lab®, LLC
2610 Northridge Parkway
Suite 105
Ames, IA 50010
Phone: 515-232-9442
Fax: 515-232-9578
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Scanned By: Andy Weaber
Scanned For:Big East Carcass Contest

HCW
651
759
654
648
737
673
679
730
841
619
660
705
816
835
695
603
603
638
749
629
505
578
540
565
489
464

HCW
627
629
711
651
673
718
686
670

| Scan Session #:19759

%KPH Y.G.
35 1.45
3.5 1.82
35 1.69
3.5 1.77
35 2.00
3.5 2.08
35 2.18
3.5 2.21
35 244
3.5 2.46
35 2.73
3.5 2.75
35 2.86
3.5 3.21
35 2.25
3.5 2.65
35 2.71
3.5 2.73
35 2.83
3.5 3.86
35 1.99
3.5 1.82
35 2.81
3.5 2.74
35 2.31
3.5 2.97

%KPH Y.G.
35 2.86
3.5 3.17
35 3.19
3.5 2.53
35 2.69
3.5 2.70
35 3.04
3.5 3.256

| Scanned Date: 5/5/18

| Member Code:
Carcass Prices
Q.G. Base
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18
Q.G. Base
Low Choice $202.18
Low Choice $202.18
Low Choice $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
High Select $202.18
Low Select $202.18

YG
-$9.87
-$9.87
-$9.87
-$9.87

-$9.87
-$9.87

YG

QG

-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48

-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48

QG

-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48
-$16.48

CAB

CAB

Weight

-$14.97
-$14.97
-$14.97
-$14.97
-$30.71
-$30.71

Weight

Final Price
$192.31
$192.31
$192.31
$192.31
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$177.34
$177.34
$170.73
$170.73
$154.99
$154.99

Final Price
$202.18
$202.18
$202.18
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70
$185.70

Payout
$1,251.70
$1,459.30
$1,257.80
$1,245.59
$1,367.87
$1,249.95
$1,261.74
$1,356.07
$1,562.43
$1,149.72
$1,226.36
$1,308.91
$1,515.27
$1,550.64
$1,291.22
$1,120.24
$1,120.24
$1,185.09
$1,391.45
$1,167.40

$895.26
$1,024.76

$921.52
$964.88
$757.82
$718.46

Payout
$1,267.15
$1,271.00
$1,437.90
$1,208.67
$1,249.95
$1,332.49
$1,273.53
$1,244.05

Rank
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Carcass Live
conversion

Dressing Percentage 63.50%

Choice 2-3 600-900 carcass $202.18 $128.38
Select 2-3 600-900 carcass $185.70 $117.92
Choice select spread -$16.48 -$10.46
400-500 Ib carcass -$30.71 -$19.50
500-600 Ib carcass -$14.97 -$9.51
900-1000 Ib carcass -$4.50 -$2.86
1000+ discount -$23.67 -$15.03
Prime 1-3 $14.04 $8.92
Certified 1-3 $5.47 $3.47
Choice 1 $3.71 $2.36
Select 1 -$9.87 -$6.27
Standard 1-3 -$28.89 -$18.35
Prime 4 $1.86 $1.18
Choice 4 -$10.71 -$6.80




